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11.00- Opening/greetings 
  
Francesca Fauri and Fabio Casini 
Jean Monnet Chair/Director of Punto Europa 
 
Luca Mazzara 
Chairman of the Forlì Campus 
 
11.30-13.10 Morning Session 
Chair: Francesca Fauri 
 
Ilaria Rivera 
The Migratory Emergency between the Duty of 
Solidarity and the Principle of Subsidiarity 
 
Ilaria Zamburlini 
Negotiating through Human Rights: From 
Precondition of European Development 
Assistance to ACP Countries' Request to Protect 
Migrant Workers 
 
 
Discussant: Marco Borraccetti  
 
 
13.15-14.30  
Lunch Break 
Aula Magnani 
 

14.30-18.00 Afternoon Session 
Chair: Donatella Strangio 
 
Rocco Molinari and Roberto Impicciatore  
Patterns of Legalisation and Immigrant Labour 
Market Outcomes: The Italian Case 
 
Rezart Hoxhaj, Tijana Prokic-Breuer and 
Maarten Vink  
Immigrant Naturalisation. Employment and 
Occupational Status in Western Europe 
 
Discussant: Alessandro Bozzetti 
 
15.40-16.00  Coffee Break – Aula Magnani 
 
Cristina Ilie Goga 
The Evolution of “Brain Drain” in the European 
Union. Case study: Opportunities for Graduates 
of "Law" Specialization in the European Union 
Labour Market 
 
Pedro Góis and José Carlos Marques 
Is Talent Divide a Proper Form to Characterize 
Contemporary Migration Flows? Evidence from 
the Portuguese Emigration within the European 
Union 
 
Paolo Tedeschi  
A Relevant Economic Resource or an Important 
Social Problem? European Institutions and 
Migrants from the Fifties to the Seventies 
 
Discussant: Alessandro Bozzetti    
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Thursday, June 20 
Aula 3.3 

 
 
9.30-12.50 Morning Session  
Chair: Paolo Tedeschi 
 
Anna Attias and Donatella Strangio  
Immigration and Sustainability of the Pay-as-
You-Go Social Security System in Italy 
 
Aniko Bernat 
Hostility in Times of Labour Shortage: 
Attitudes towards Labour Immigration in 
Hungary 
 
Discussant: Paolo Tedeschi 
 
10.50-11.10 Coffee Break 
 
Asher D. Colombo and Gianpiero Dalla Zuanna  
Forty Years of Italian Migrations in 
International Comparison (1977-2018), between 
Population Aging, North-South Divide and 
Labour Market Tensions in a Familistic Society 
 
Alexandra Porumbescu  
Ethnical Migration Routes. Romanians’ 
Migration to Germany and the Role of Social 
Networks 
 
Discussant: Giorgio Negroni 
 
13.00-14.00  
Lunch Break  
  

 
14.00-18.00 Afternoon Session  
Chair: Debora Mantovani 
 
Ezio Ritrovato and Dario Dell’Osa 
Entrepreneurial Migrations and Industrial 
Culture in Nineteenth-Century Southern Italy  
 
Fiammetta Fanizza 
The Challenge of Multicultural Entrepreneurial 
in Southern Italy: Connecting Migration 
Dynamics with Local Development 
 
Patrizia Battilani and Francesca Fauri  
Chinese Immigrant Entrepreneurs in Italy and 
England: the Case of Bologna and London 
 
Discussant: Tito Menzani 
 
15.30-15.50 Coffee Break 
 
Marzia Bona, Clara Raffaele Addamo, Giulia 
Cutello and Andrea Membretti 
Migrants’ reception and local development in the 
Alps: the co-creation of socio-economic value in 
Cadore and Lavarone case 
 
Lamia Missaoui 
European Territories of Economic Success of 
Migrants in France 
 
Discussant:  Patrizia Battilani  
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Friday, June 21 
Aula 3.3 

 
9.15-13.00 Morning Session  
Chair:  Federica Bertagna 
 
Helena Winiarska 
EU Policy Officer  
Migration support team in Italy  
 
Giancarlo Gasperoni and Debora Mantovani  
Seeking Financial Help among Young. 
Immigrant-Origin Adults: The Role of Family 
Obligation Norms 
 
Francesca Tosi and Roberto Impicciatore  
Transnational Parenthood and Migrant 
Subjective Well-Being in Italy 
 
Discussant: Francesca Fauri 
 
 
10.40-11.00 Coffee Break 

 
 
 
Eleonora Vlach 
Tracking the ‘North-South Divide’ in 
Integration Outcomes: Children of Immigrants’ 
Educational Achievement in Five European 
Countries 
 
Alessio Buonomo, Giuseppe Gabrielli, Anna Di 
Bartolomeo and Salvatore Strozza 
Ethnicity at School: A Nuanced Picture 
 
Ionut Serban  
Strategies Concerning the Integration of 
Romanian Immigrants in Italy 
 
 
Discussant: Debora Mantovani 
 
  

 
The conference will take place at the Forlì Campus of the University of Bologna  
School of Political Science - Via Giacomo della Torre 1, Forlì - Aula 3.3 
 
The conference addresses a variety of migration issues in Europe, ranging from the economic 
opportunities provided by incoming migrants to their host countries to immigrants’ contribution to 
filling job vacancies, providing services to an ageing population, and reducing the pension gap. If 
immigration can be economically beneficial for host countries, in terms of new labour force inputs 
and entrepreneurial forces, the conference also relates to migrants as feeding social, economic and 
cultural pressures that need to be taken into account in planning for future policies and welfare 
services. The latter pose a vital challenge and crucially influence the success of second generations’ 
education and integration prospects. The ultimate aim of this international conference is to improve 
understanding of the effect that different forms of migration have had and will continue to exert on 
economic and social change in receiving countries.  
 
The members of the Scientific Committee are: Francesca Fauri, Debora Mantovani, Gianmarco 
Ottaviano, Matteo Sanfilippo and Donatella Strangio.  
 
The conference is organized by Francesca Fauri and Fabio Casini (Director, Punto Europa in Forlì) 
within the framework of professor Fauri’s Jean Monnet Chair activities, with the additional financial 
contribution of the Forlì Campus and the Department of Economics of the University of Bologna.  
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Participants and affiliations 
(in alphabetical order) 

 
1. Addamo Clara Raffaele, Eurac, Institute for 

Regional Development, Bolzano 
2. Attias Anna, Sapienza University of Rome 
3. Battilani Patrizia, University of Bologna 
4. Bernat Aniko, TÁRKI Social Research 

Institute, Budapest 
5. Bertagna Federica, University of Verona 
6. Bona Marzia, Eurac 
7. Borraccetti Marco, University of Bologna 
8. Bozzetti Alessandro, University of Bologna 
9. Buonomo Alessio, University of Naples 

Federico II  
10. Colombo Asher Daniel, University of 

Bologna 
11. Corrado Laura, European Commission, EU 
12. Cutello Giulia, Eurac 
13. Dalla Zuanna Giampiero, University of 

Padova 
14. Dell’Osa Dario, University of Bari 
15. Di Bartolomeo Anna, University of Naples 

Federico II  
16. Fanizza Fiammetta, University of Foggia 
17. Fauri Francesca, University of Bologna 
18. Gabrielli Giuseppe, University of Naples 

Federico II  
19. Gasperoni Giancarlo, University of 

Bologna 
20. Góis Pedro, University of Coimbra 
21. Hoxhaj Rezart, Migration Policy Centre 

(RSCAS), European University Institute 
22. Ilie Goga Cristina, University of Craiova, 

Romania 
23. Impicciatore Roberto, University of 

Bologna 
24. Mantovani Debora, University of Bologna 
25. Marques José Carlos, Polytechnic Institute 

of Leiria 
26. Membretti Andrea, Eurac 
27. Menzani Tito, University of Bologna 

 
 
 

28. Missaoui Lamia, Université de Versailles  
29. Molinari Rocco, University of Bologna  
30. Negroni Giorgio, University of Bologna 
31. Ottaviano Gianmarco, Bocconi University 
32. Porumbescu Alexandra, University of 

Craiova  
33. Prokic-Breuer Tijana, Ministry of 

Education, Culture and Science, The 
Netherlands 

34. Ritrovato Ezio, University of Bari  
35. Rivera Ilaria, Luiss Guido Carli University 

Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines 
36. Serban Ionut Virgil, University of Craiova  
37. Strangio Donatella, Sapienza University of 

Rome 
38. Strozza Salvatore, University of Naples 

Federico II  
39. Tedeschi Paolo, Milano Bicocca University 
40. Tosi Francesca, University of Bologna 
41. Vink Maarten, Maastricht University 
42. Vlach Eleonora, Goethe University 

Frankfurt am Main 
43.  Helena Winiarska, EU  Policy Officer 
44.   Zamburlini Ilaria, University of Udine 


